South Carolina

)

Legislature
April 19, 2024, 09:18:40 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*3898 (Rat #0116, Act #0079 of 2017) General Bill, By Knight, Henegan, Spires, King, Douglas, Robinson-Simpson,
Felder, Hosey, Clyburn, Mack, Kirby, Alexander, Bennett, Whipper, Collins, Arrington, Loftis, Pitts, Elliott and Rivers
Summary: Adoption disclosure information

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 63-9-780, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO ACCESS TO
AND DISCLOSURE OF NONIDENTIFYING AND IDENTIFYING INFORMATION ABOUT ADOPTEES, BIOLOGICAL
PARENTS, AND BIOLOGICAL SIBLINGS, SO AS TO APPLY ALSO TO BIOLOGICAL GRANDPARENTS, AND FOR OTHER
PURPOSES. - ratified title

03/07/17
03/07/17
03/08/17
03/29/17
03/30/17
03/30/17
03/30/17
03/30/17
03/31/17
04/04/17
04/04/17
04/27/17
05/10/17
05/10/17
05/11/17
05/15/17
05/19/17
05/25/17
05/31/17

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 9)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Elliott

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 41)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Rivers

Read second time (House Journal-page 39)

Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 39)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 40)
Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 4)
Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 11)
Referred to Committee on General (Senate Journal-page 11)
Committee report: Favorable General (Senate Journal-page 55)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 52)

Roll call Ayes-33 Nays-2 (Senate Journal-page 52)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 42)

Ratified R 116

Signed By Governor

Effective date 5/19/17

Act No. 79

Page 1 of 1



