South Carolina Legislature

April 19, 2024, 09:18:40 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*3898 (Rat #0116, Act #0079 of 2017) General Bill, By Knight, Henegan, Spires, King, Douglas, Robinson-Simpson, Felder, Hosey, Clyburn, Mack, Kirby, Alexander, Bennett, Whipper, Collins, Arrington, Loftis, Pitts, Elliott and Rivers Summary: Adoption disclosure information

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 63-9-780, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO ACCESS TO AND DISCLOSURE OF NONIDENTIFYING AND IDENTIFYING INFORMATION ABOUT ADOPTEES, BIOLOGICAL PARENTS, AND BIOLOGICAL SIBLINGS, SO AS TO APPLY ALSO TO BIOLOGICAL GRANDPARENTS, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. - ratified title

03/07/17	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 9)
03/07/17	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 9)
03/08/17	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Elliott
03/29/17	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 41)
03/30/17	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Rivers
03/30/17	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 39)
03/30/17	House	Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 39)
03/30/17	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 40)
03/31/17	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 4)
04/04/17	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 11)
04/04/17	Senate	Referred to Committee on General (Senate Journal-page 11)
04/27/17	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General (Senate Journal-page 55)
05/10/17	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 52)
05/10/17	Senate	Roll call Ayes-33 Nays-2 (Senate Journal-page 52)
05/11/17	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 42)
05/15/17		Ratified R 116
05/19/17		Signed By Governor
05/25/17		Effective date 5/19/17
05/31/17		Act No. 79